
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029862-2025 

Award

BHSCT Maintenance and Testing of Wassenburg
Endoscope Washer Disinfectors

Belfast Health & Social Care Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029862
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052c55 (view related notices)
Published 4 June 2025, 12:56pm

Scope 

Reference

BGC0685

Description

Routine service, quarterly and annual testing of Wassenburg endoscope washer
disinfectors (initially 4 off) located within the Belfast Health & Social Care Trust.

Duration - 01/07/25 to 31/05/30, with potential extension to 30/11/34 in 6 monthly steps.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029862-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029862-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-052c55


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. BHSCT Maintenance and Testing of Wassenburg
Endoscope Washer Disinfectors

Supplier

WASSENBURG LIMITED

Contract value

£1,600,000 excluding VAT

£1,920,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

4 June 2025

Standstill period

End: 13 June 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

16 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 31 May 2030



Page 3 to 5

Possible extension to 30 November 2034

9 years, 5 months

Description of possible extension:

It is intended that the scope of the contract will be included within the regional renewal of
the Northern Ireland Health & Social Care contract for Maintenance & Testing of
Decontamination Equipment, which could be renewed for a start date of 01/06/30. The
contract could be extended to 30/11/34, in 6 monthly steps, to facilitate completion of the
regional re-tender or in the event of non-award.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

Contract locations

UKN - Northern Ireland

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

WASSENBURG LIMITED

Companies House: 03430686

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMHC-5464-HBTJ

Unit 4 Ignite, Magna Way

Rotherham

S60 1FD

United Kingdom

Email: sales@wassenburgmedical.co.uk

Website: http://www.wassenburgmedical.co.uk

Region: UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. BHSCT Maintenance and Testing of Wassenburg Endoscope Washer
Disinfectors

Contracting authority 

mailto:sales@wassenburgmedical.co.uk
http://www.wassenburgmedical.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Belfast Health & Social Care Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLQJ-5727-JCLR

Trust Headquarters, 2nd Floor, Non Clinical Support Building, Royal Victoria Hospital

Belfast

BT12 6BA

United Kingdom

Contact name: Harold Gordon

Telephone: 02895048954

Email: Estates.Contracts@belfasttrust.hscni.net

Region: UKN06 - Belfast

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Northern Ireland

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Estates.Contracts@belfasttrust.hscni.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. BHSCT Maintenance and Testing of Wassenburg Endoscope Washer Disinfectors
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	WASSENBURG LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Belfast Health & Social Care Trust


		2025-12-19T17:10:43+0000
	TCPDF




